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ff
en

,2
00

7
C

ou
rt

es
y

of
R

ob
er

t
D

an
ew

ild
vi

a
M

ar
tin

K
ur

kk
io

D
at

ed
:

07
M

ay
,2

00
7

M
ag

ne
tic

V
ar

ia
tio

n:
+

2,
D

at
um

:
R

T
90

T
im

e
zo

ne
:

M
E

T
,s

um
m

er
of

fs
et

fr
om

G
M

T
is

2:
00

an
d

in
w

in
te

r
it

is
1:

00
.

P
ri

nt
ed

T
ue

sd
ay

,
08

M
ay

20
07

at
07

:4
4

G
M

T

U
N

O
FF

IC
IA

L
,U

SE
A

T
Y

O
U

R
O

W
N

R
IS

K

D
o

no
t

us
e

fo
r

na
vi

ga
tio

n,
fo

r
fli

gh
t

ve
ri

fic
at

io
n

on
ly

.

A
lw

ay
s

co
ns

ul
t

th
e

re
le

va
nt

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

fo
r

cu
rr

en
t

an
d

co
rr

ec
t

in
fo

rm
at

io
n.

T
hi

s
se

rv
ic

e
is

pr
ov

id
ed

fr
ee

of
ch

ar
ge

w
ith

no
w

ar
ra

nt
ee

s,
ex

pr
es

se
d

or
im

pl
ie

d.
U

se
r

as
su

m
es

al
l

ri
sk

of
us

e.

N
um

be
r

N
am

e
L

at
it

ud
e

L
on

gi
tu

de
L

at
it

ud
e

L
on

gi
tu

de
E

le
va

ti
on

C
od

es
*

T
ur

np
oi

nt
ID

D
is

ta
nc

e
B

ea
ri

ng
˚

’
"

˚
’

"
˚

’
˚

’
M

et
er

s
K

m

1
A

lk
ve

tte
rn

vä
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jö
ka

59
47

04
N

14
46

55
E

59
47

.0
67

N
14

46
.9

17
E

17
1

T
H
J
U
L
S
J
O
K

64
34

8
72

H
ov

a
ka

58
51

34
N

14
13

14
E

58
51

.5
67

N
14

13
.2

33
E

10
4

T
H
O
V
A
K
A

63
23

2
73

H
ud

du
ng

e
ka

60
02

58
N

16
59

01
E

60
02

.9
67

N
16

59
.0

17
E

57
T

H
U
D
D
U
N
G
K

14
2

51
74

H
äl

le
fo

rs
flp

59
52

18
N

14
25

35
E

59
52

.3
00

N
14

25
.5

83
E

19
5

A
T

N
B

an
H
L
L
F
R
S
F
P

80
33

6
75

H
öl

je
s

ka
60

54
00

N
12

35
46

E
60

54
.0

00
N

12
35

.7
67

E
27

1
T

H
O
L
J
E
S
K
A

23
0

32
7

76
In

sj
ön

U
dd

e
60

41
32

N
15

06
21

E
60

41
.5

33
N

15
06

.3
50

E
16

0
T

I
N
S
J
O
N
D
D

16
3

3
77

Jä
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bä

ck
ka

58
57

27
N

15
03

46
E

58
57

.4
50

N
15

03
.7

67
E

13
6

T
L
E
R
B
A
C
K
K

30
18

1
10

3
L

ill
o an

59
20

49
N

15
14

23
E

59
20

.8
17

N
15

14
.3

83
E

54
T

L
I
L
L
e
N

17
41

10
4

L
im

a
ka

60
56

00
N

13
21

52
E

60
56

.0
00

N
13

21
.8

67
E

42
3

T
L
I
M
A
K
A

21
1

33
6

10
5

L
in

de
sb

er
g

ka
59

35
32

N
15

13
46

E
59

35
.5

33
N

15
13

.7
67

E
76

T
L
N
D
S
B
R
G
K

42
16

10
6

L
ud

vi
ka

flp
60

05
17

N
15

05
48

E
60

05
.2

83
N

15
05

.8
00

E
27

1
A

T
H

an
ga

r
L
U
D
V
I
K
F
P

96
3

10
7

L
ud

vi
ka

st
n

60
09

02
N

15
11

08
E

60
09

.0
33

N
15

11
.1

33
E

16
1

T
L
U
D
V
K
S
T
N

10
3

6
10

8
L

o an
ge

n
W

-s
pe

ts
60

27
28

N
16

03
26

E
60

27
.4

67
N

16
03

.4
33

E
10

0
T

L
N
G
N
W
S
P
T

14
8

24
10

9
Lä
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lö
sa

ka
59

05
59

N
16

33
26

E
59

05
.9

83
N

16
33

.4
33

E
40

T
M
E
L
L
O
S
A
K

87
10

1

11
6

M
uk

fo
rs

flp
59

48
10

N
13

29
50

E
59

48
.1

67
N

13
29

.8
33

E
85

A
T

N
B

an
M
U
K
F
R
S
F
P

10
9

30
9

11
7

M
ul

lh
yt

ta
n

st
n

59
09

09
N

14
42

14
E

59
09

.1
50

N
14

42
.2

33
E

74
T

M
L
L
H
T
T
N
S

22
24

9
11

8
M

o al
M

os
eb

ac
ke

59
12

53
N

15
05

42
E

59
12

.8
83

N
15

05
.7

00
E

29
8

T
Fi

ni
ch

po
in

t
M
e
L
M
O
C
K
E

2.
8

12
5

11
9

M
ök

lin
ta

vä
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vä
gk

or
s

60
39

14
N

15
17

31
E

60
39

.2
33

N
15

17
.5

17
E

27
2

T
R
X
B
V
G
K
R
S

15
9

7
14

0
R

in
ka

by
ka

59
18

53
N

15
20

26
E

59
18

.8
83

N
15

20
.4

33
E

32
S

St
ar

tp
un

kt
2

R
I
N
K
A
B
Y
K

19
61

14
1

R
os

se
n

SW
-s

pe
ts

60
17

46
N

16
25

52
E

60
17

.7
67

N
16

25
.8

67
E

14
4

T
R
S
S
N
S
W
S
P

14
2

34
14

2
R

ot
tn

en
br

o
S-

Sp
et

s
59

48
51

N
13

01
42

E
59

48
.8

50
N

13
01

.7
00

E
11

4
T

R
T
T
N
N
B
R
S

13
1

30
3

14
3

R
yg

ge
n

O
st

ra
o A

-m
yn

ni
ng

60
34

48
N

16
00

06
E

60
34

.8
00

N
16

00
.1

00
E

20
9

T
R
G
G
N
M
N
N
N

15
9

21
14

4
R

o af
or

se
n

br
o

60
27

23
N

13
45

08
E

60
27

.3
83

N
13

45
.1

33
E

33
0

T
R
A
F
R
S
N
B
R

15
5

33
5

14
5

R
äm

m
en

ka
60

01
55

N
14

07
57

E
60

01
.9

17
N

14
07

.9
50

E
24

6
T

R
A
M
M
E
N
K
A

10
3

33
2

14
6

R
ät

tv
ik

ka
60

53
30

N
15

05
56

E
60

53
.5

00
N

15
05

.9
33

E
16

4
T

R
A
T
T
V
I
K
K

18
5

3
14

7
Sa

la
flp

59
53

43
N

16
38

00
E

59
53

.7
17

N
16

38
.0

00
E

42
A

T
H

an
ga

r
S
A
L
A
F
L
P

11
6

52
14

8
Sa

la
si

lo
59

56
03

N
16

37
25

E
59

56
.0

50
N

16
37

.4
17

E
59

T
S
A
L
A
S
I
L
O

11
8

50
14

9
Si

lja
ns

nä
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